603156

H \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David J. Getty	06/04/1993
Allan W.F. Huggins	06/04/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bolt Beranek and Newman Inc.
Street Address:	150 Cambridge Park Drive
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02140

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6031565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-596-9156

Email: courtney.scanlon@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Courtney Scanlon

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBNT-P02-277
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney Scanlon

Total Attachments: 1

source=BBNT-277 Document#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0764

500672769

We David J. Getty and Allan W. F. Huggins, O. Bedford, Massachusetts 01730	f 16 hoyden Lane
Bedford, Massachusetts U1730 and 22 Hutchinson Road, Arlington, Massachusetts	02174. respectively
for good and valuable consideration areas bott betable	rts corporation,
for good and valuable consideration from SOIT Detailer, a Massachuse having its principal place of business in 150 Cambridg hareinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is neally assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its success right, title and interest in, to and under an application that States Serial No. * signed by us on even for Improvements in STEREO RADIOGRAPHY	ors and assigns, the entire n for Letters Patent of the date herewith
including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the therein set forth and described, and any and all letters and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted the with the right to apply for such letters Patent.	erean or therefor, together
And for the above consideration we agree promptly its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without power of attorney, assignment, application, whether origins or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or de Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions are application and all patent rights therein, in the Unite foreign thereto.	pinal, divisional, continuation sirable fully to secure to the lany of them described in said and States and in any country
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, David J. Getty hand and seal this 4th day of June , hereunto set my hand and seal	, hereunto set my
hand and seal this 4th day of June	_, 1993, 1, this day of
, hereunto set my hand and seal	ereunto set my hand and seal
19 , and Y, Allan W. F. Huggins , 1993 this 4th day of June , 1993	Dail J. Lett
PATENT & TRAOFMARK OFFICE	now maggas?
Commonwealth [State] of Massachus 18 93 county of Middlesex ss.	
David J. Getty , who is to me personally the foregoing instrument of assignment to be [her] his	19 <u>93</u> , personally appeared known, and acknowledged free act and deed.
Shirley M. Chaps	Lucley To Chambe ki, Notary Public commission expires Dec 6, 1996.
Communealth (State) of Massachusetts ss. County of Middlesex	Ommitssion expries Dec 6, 1550.
Before me this 4th day of June Allan W. F. Huggins , who is to me personally the foregoing instrument of assignment to be [her] his	
MV. C	SkiNotary Public commission expires Dec 6, 1996
Commonwealth [State] ofss.	
Before me thisday of, who is to me personally	, 19 _, personally appeared known, and acknowledged
the foregoing instrument of assignment to be [her] his	lies aut and dest.
	Notary Public

where the application is assigned before it is filed, RECORDED: 10/10/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0765